

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2009

Page 1, line 10, replace "Premiums" with "Youth premiums" and replace "280,136" with "320,000"

Page 1, line 11, replace "490,136" with "530,000"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

DEPARTMENT 665 - STATE FAIR ASSOCIATION

SENATE - This amendment provides that the funding provided for State Fair premiums be paid only to 4-H, FFA, and open-class youth exhibitors rather than all exhibitors at the State Fair and provides \$320,000 from the general fund for the youth premiums. The executive budget had provided \$280,136 from the general fund for premiums for all exhibitors at the State Fair.